88-98 CHEVY/GMC STANDARD. CAB

DRUIING INTO 800Y AND FRAME IS _REQISRED,

OIY, DESCRPTION

S/16°x 3/4° BOLT
$/16-10 HEX WADER HEAD NUT
FLAT SRACKET, FLS0

BENT TAR, BT

HORZDNTAL. BNOET, SUPPORT, 3124F
END CAP 1 LEFT & ' RIONT

- NNNOO

00IS_BEOURED: 5/16° DRLL ® 1/2° WEX SOCKEY ¢ 1/2° WWDO1 * 5/16° WUT DRMIR © 3/¥° wut_Olover |

MEASURE FROM FRONT WHEEL WELL TO BRACKET LOCATNON

MARK THIS DIMENSION ON THE PINCH WELD
(DRIVERS SIDE SHOWN)

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLE WITH 5/16" BOLTS
EAVE BOLTS LOOSE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY MOUNT TO BOOY
ASSEMBLE WITH 5/16° BOLTS AND
§14 SELF DRILLING TEK SCREWS

SUDE BT39 ANO FLS0 OVER THE PINCH WELD FLANGE

WITH BT39 UP AGAINST THE SIDE WALL, BOLT TIGHT TO
THE PINCH WELD. INSERT ONE glhd 4" SELF DRILLING
SCREW THROUGH fL90 INTO THE PINCH WELD ANO BT39

N §14x3/4" SCREW

N o o]

N
MCUNT AT LOCATION SHOWN AT (1)

BEND STONE CGUARD BY HANC AND
KNEZE TO FIT THE WHEEL WEWLL
BEFORE INSTALUNG TD RUNNINC BOARD

N

PA
® T

FASTEN FRONT STONE CUARD
TO BOARDS WITH 3/8° SELF
TAPPING BOLT. BEND STONE
CUARD BY HAND ANO KNEE
TO AT THE WHEEL WELL

uj‘
INSTALL END CAP TO BOARD
WITH 3/8° SELF TAPPING BOLY

5

[ |

SUDE ONE 1/4°x5/8"
SOUARE H SCREW
INTO EACH TRACK,

HOLD BOARD IN PLACE, WITH THE

REAR RESTING ON THE BACK BRACKET
NOTE:

BE SURE THAT 1/4" BOLTS ARE PLACED

INTO THE BRACKET STEP SUPPORT

®

SCREW THROUGH STONE GUARD

INTO FENDERWELL UP USING §14
BY 3/4 SELF ORILUNG SCREWS,
MAKE SURE YOU DRILL INTO METAL

3 PLACES AT EACH STONE GUARD

SECURE BOARD TO BRACKET
WITH (2) 1/4" NUTS

@)

wiTH BOARD LEVEL TIGHIEN
ALL LOOSE BOLTS

| @

REPEAT FOR CTHER SIDE

Choose reliable running boards offered on our website.


https://www.carid.com/owens/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html



